ANNEXE P:

Before Hussein’s capture

After Hussein’s capture

Bush approval rating 52 58
US s likely to succeed in 72 76
Iraq

Saddam was not worth the 46 37
finantial cost

The war "had made the US 52* 62
more secure”

The war "had not made the 43* 32
US more secure”

believe that US troops 51 55

should stay in Iraq aslong
as five years if necessary

*apres le 11 September

The poll used two separate samples: The first of 522 adults, was taken December 13,
and the second, of 512 adults, was taken December 14. Each has a margin of sampling
error of plus or minus 4.2 percentage points. by NBC Wall Street Journal (Bush
support increases News 24, South Africa 12/17/2003)

ANNEXE Q

In view of the developments since we first sent our troops to Iraqg, do you think the

United States made a mistake in sending troops to Iraq, or not?

2004 Nov 19-21
2004 Oct 29-31 ~
2004 Oct 22-24
2004 Oct 14-16
2004 Oct9-10
2004 Oct 1-3
2004 Sep 24-26
2004 Sep3-5 ™
2004 Aug 23-25 ™
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1
2004 Jul 19-21
2004 Jul 8-11
2004 Jun 21-23
2004 Jun 3-6

Yes No
% %
47 51
44 52
47 51
47 52
46 53
48 51
42 55
38 57
48 50
47 51
50 47
54 45
54 44
41 58
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No opinion
%
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2004 May 7-9 44 54 2
2004 Apr 16-18 42 57 1
2004 Jan 12-15 42 56 2
2003 Nov 3-5 39 60 1
2003 Oct 6-8 40 59 1
2003 Jul 7-9 27 72 1
2003 Mar 24-25 23 75 2
~ Asked of a half sample.
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. war with Iraq?
Favor Oppose No opinion

% % %
2004 Nov 19-21 ~ 48 46 6
2003 Oct 24-26 54 43 3
2003 Apr 22-23 71 26 3
2003 Apr 10 t 72 22 6
2003 Apr 7-8 68 28 4
2003 Apr 5-6 70 27 3
2003 Mar 29-30 70 27 3
2003 Mar 24-25 71 27 2
2003 Mar 22-23 72 25 3

~ Asked of a half sample.

T Polls conducted entirely in one day, such as this one, are subject to additional error
or bias not found in polls conducted over several days.

Source: http://www.qgallup.com/poll/content/default.aspx?ci=1633

Do you think the United States was right or wrong in going to war with Irag?"

Right Wrong Unsure
% % %
8/3-5/04 a7 a7 5
7/20-22/04 46 49 5

Time Poll conducted by Schulman, Ronca & Bucuvalas (SRBI) Public Affairs. Aug. 3-5,
2004. N=976 registered voters nationwide. MoE * 4.

Source: www.pollreporting.com

156



	Page 1



